ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 304

Introduced by Murman, 38.

WHEREAS, the Nebraska State Association of Secondary School Principals annually selects a High School Principal of the Year; and

WHEREAS, Patrick Moore, principal of Blue Hill High School in Blue Hill, Nebraska, has been commended by his peers and students for demonstrating outstanding leadership in his school, region, and state; and

WHEREAS, Patrick has been selected as the 2021 High School Principal of the Year by the Nebraska State Association of Secondary School Principals; and

WHEREAS, Patrick was presented this award in a special assembly of students, teachers, and staff at Blue Hill High School on October 15, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the value and hard work of educators in the State of Nebraska.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Patrick Moore on being selected as the 2021 High School Principal of the Year.

2. That copies of this resolution be sent to Blue Hill High School and Patrick Moore.

-1-